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2012 Week #6, October 23
USTFCCCA NCAA Division II Regional Cross Country Rankings

MEN
ATLANTIC Region (3 Auto Quals)

Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Edinboro 1 0PSAC
2 East Stroudsburg 3 ▲ 1PSAC

3 Lock Haven 2 ▼ 1PSAC
4 Wheeling Jesuit 7 ▲ 3WVIAC

5 Slippery Rock 5 0PSAC
6 Shippensburg 4 ▼ 2PSAC
7 Indiana (Pa.) 8 ▲ 1PSAC
8 West Virginia Wesleyan 10 ▲ 2WVIAC

9 Seton Hill 6 ▼ 3WVIAC
10 Kutztown NRPSAC

CENTRAL Region (4 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Augustana (S.D.) 1 0NSIC
2 Fort Hays State 5 ▲ 3MIAA

3 Minnesota State 3 0NSIC
4 Southwest Baptist 4 0MIAA

5 Missouri Southern 2 ▼ 3MIAA
6 Neb.-Kearney 7 ▲ 1MIAA
7 Northwest Missouri 6 ▼ 1MIAA
8 Sioux Falls NRNSIC

9 Central Missouri 8 ▼ 1MIAA
10 East Central (Okla.) NRGAC

EAST Region (3 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Stonehill 1 0NE-10
2 American International 3 ▲ 1NE-10

3 UMass Lowell 2 ▼ 1NE-10
4 Bentley 4 0NE-10

5 Adelphi 5 0NE-10
6 Wilmington (Del.) 7 ▲ 1CACC
7 Southern Connecticut 6 ▼ 1NE-10
8 Felician 8 0CACC

9 Saint Rose 10 ▲ 1NE-10
10 LIU Post NREast Coast

MIDWEST Region (5 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Grand Valley State 1 0GLIAC
2 Southern Indiana 2 0GLVC

3 Cedarville 3 0G-MAC
4 Lewis 4 0GLVC

5 Ashland 8 ▲ 3GLIAC
6 Ferris State 5 ▼ 1GLIAC
7 UW-Parkside 6 ▼ 1GLVC
8 Wayne State (Mich.) 7 ▼ 1GLIAC

9 Tiffin 9 0GLIAC
10 Indianapolis NRGLVC

SOUTH Region (3 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Alabama-Huntsville 1 0Gulf South
2 Nova Southeastern 7 ▲ 5Sunshine

3 West Alabama 3 0Gulf South
4 West Florida 4 0Gulf South

5 Florida Southern 8 ▲ 3Sunshine
6 Tampa 6 0Sunshine
7 Florida Tech 2 ▼ 5Sunshine
8 Morehouse 5 ▼ 3SIAC

9 Christian Brothers 9 0Gulf South
10 Saint Leo 10 0Sunshine

SOUTH CENTRAL Region (6 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Adams State 1 0RMAC
2 Colorado Mines 2 0RMAC

3 Western State 3 0RMAC
4 UC-Colorado Springs 4 0RMAC

5 Eastern New Mexico 5 0Lone Star
6 West Texas A&M 7 ▲ 1Lone Star
7 Metro State NRRMAC
8 New Mexico Highlands 6 ▼ 2RMAC

9 Tarleton State 9 0Lone Star
10 Fort Lewis 8 ▼ 2RMAC

SOUTHEAST Region (3 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Mount Olive 1 0Conf. Car.
2 Columbus State 5 ▲ 3Peach Belt

3 Mars Hill 3 0SAC
4 King College 2 ▼ 2Conf. Car.

5 Augusta State 4 ▼ 1Peach Belt
6 Wingate 6 0SAC
7 Lenoir-Rhyne 7 0SAC
8 Flagler 10 ▲ 2Peach Belt

9 Belmont Abbey 8 ▼ 1Conf. Car.
10 UNC Pembroke NRPeach Belt

WEST Region (5 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Chico State 1 0CCAA
2 Alaska Anchorage 2 0GNAC

3 Western Washington 3 0GNAC
4 Humboldt State 5 ▲ 1CCAA

5 UC San Diego 7 ▲ 2CCAA
6 Montana St.-Billings NRGNAC
7 Western Oregon 4 ▼ 3GNAC
8 Seattle Pacific 8 0GNAC

9 Cal Poly Pomona 9 0CCAA
10 San Francisco State 6 ▼ 4CCAA
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2012 Week #6, October 23
USTFCCCA NCAA Division II Regional Cross Country Rankings

WOMEN
ATLANTIC Region (3 Auto Quals)

Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Shippensburg 1 0PSAC
2 Edinboro 2 0PSAC

3 Indiana (Pa.) 3 0PSAC
4 Bloomsburg 4 0PSAC

5 Kutztown 6 ▲ 1PSAC
6 Wheeling Jesuit 10 ▲ 4WVIAC
7 Seton Hill 5 ▼ 2WVIAC
8 Slippery Rock 7 ▼ 1PSAC

9 East Stroudsburg 9 0PSAC
10 West Chester NRPSAC

CENTRAL Region (5 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Augustana (S.D.) 1 0NSIC
2 Winona State 3 ▲ 1NSIC

3 U-Mary 2 ▼ 1NSIC
4 Missouri Southern 6 ▲ 2MIAA

5 Southwest Baptist 5 0MIAA
6 Pittsburg State 7 ▲ 1MIAA
7 Minnesota State 4 ▼ 3NSIC
8 Minnesota Duluth 8 0NSIC

9 Central Missouri 9 0MIAA
10 Northwest Missouri 10 0MIAA

EAST Region (3 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Stonehill 1 0NE-10
2 Adelphi 2 0NE-10

3 Southern Connecticut 3 0NE-10
4 Saint Rose 6 ▲ 2NE-10

5 American International 5 0NE-10
6 UMass Lowell 9 ▲ 3NE-10
7 Merrimack 7 0NE-10
8 Philadelphia NRCACC

9 Bentley 4 ▼ 5NE-10
10 St. Thomas Aquinas NREast Coast

MIDWEST Region (5 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Grand Valley State 1 0GLIAC
2 Ferris State 2 0GLIAC

3 Southern Indiana 4 ▲ 1GLVC
4 Wayne State (Mich.) 3 ▼ 1GLIAC

5 Bellarmine 7 ▲ 2GLVC
6 Northern Michigan 8 ▲ 2GLIAC
7 Saginaw Valley State 5 ▼ 2GLIAC
8 Hillsdale 6 ▼ 2GLIAC

9 Indianapolis NRGLVC
10 Cedarville NRG-MAC

SOUTH Region (3 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Tampa 1 0Sunshine
2 West Florida 3 ▲ 1Gulf South

3 Nova Southeastern 2 ▼ 1Sunshine
4 Alabama-Huntsville 4 0Gulf South

5 West Georgia 5 0Gulf South
6 Palm Beach Atlantic 6 0Indep.
7 Delta State 7 0Gulf South
8 Rollins NRSunshine

9 Saint Leo NRSunshine
10 Valdosta State 8 ▼ 2Gulf South

SOUTH CENTRAL Region (5 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Adams State 1 0RMAC
2 Western State 2 0RMAC

3 West Texas A&M 6 ▲ 3Lone Star
4 UC-Colorado Springs 5 ▲ 1RMAC

5 Midwestern State 3 ▼ 2Lone Star
6 Incarnate Word 7 ▲ 1Lone Star
7 Colorado Mines 4 ▼ 3RMAC
8 Dallas Baptist 9 ▲ 1Heartland

9 Angelo State NRLone Star
10 Fort Lewis NRRMAC

SOUTHEAST Region (3 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Clayton State 2 ▲ 1Peach Belt
2 King College 4 ▲ 2Conf. Car.

3 Mount Olive 1 ▼ 2Conf. Car.
4 Columbus State 3 ▼ 1Peach Belt

5 Lenoir-Rhyne 6 ▲ 1SAC
6 Wingate 5 ▼ 1SAC
7 UNC Pembroke 7 0Peach Belt
8 Anderson (S.C.) NRSAC

9 Montevallo 9 0Peach Belt
10 Mars Hill NRSAC

WEST Region (5 Auto Quals)
Current Institution (FPV if voted) Conference Last WeekVPts

1 Alaska Anchorage 1 0GNAC
2 Chico State 2 0CCAA

3 Simon Fraser 3 0GNAC
4 Seattle Pacific 4 0GNAC

5 Cal State Stanislaus 8 ▲ 3CCAA
6 Humboldt State 5 ▼ 1CCAA
7 Western Washington 7 0GNAC
8 UC San Diego 6 ▼ 2CCAA

9 Cal Poly Pomona 10 ▲ 1CCAA
10 Cal State LA 9 ▼ 1CCAA
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